7122125, 4:09 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63063623
Report Date: July 22, 2025 | 7:07 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference: Jennifer Kears

2014 FORD EXPLORER XLT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
TFMSK8BD38EGATER17

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 236,047 KM

&

Na Lien Records Found

Glass Records Found  Last Registered In: 28 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normai)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stalen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 22, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

TFMSKBDBBEGATRS17
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7122125, 4:08 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (B()

®

2. Lien Check

% No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in : If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicte at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state, party that purchased the report and refied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot 1)1k | 01 |tthtc| thEI;dEr:CTIant tc; ihm?xm;n;_amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, ?h( ) edvaD UIE; © c & Ci{_{ ) ;:;:;:00 h? :"n ¢ )_ 1[ve
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. ousand bollars Canadian (35,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

A

Accident/Damage

There are na police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are
outlined below,

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2017 Aug 1% : British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $84.00

Registration

| @ This vehicte has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Saivage and Stolen.

. P~
Service Records %

g

J

..... a

-

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS S a
2015 Aug 18 42,998 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced B

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
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7122125, 4:09 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Aug 3 74,727 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland fitter changed
2016 Qct1 75,184 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Nov 3 77,612 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nznaimo, British Calumbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Jan 25 84,291 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Oiland filter changed
2017 Jun 1 93,698 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Vehicle washed/detaited
2017 Aug 28 99,952 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada +  Oiland fiter changed
2017 Qct 21 101,704 Kivt Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada - Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brake fluid checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Nov 15 104,136 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
*  Battery/charging system checked
+  Brake fluid checked
+  Qiland filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Mar 28 110,425 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2018 May 8 112,192 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 31 Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Aug 1 118,924 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
: Parksville, British Columbia, Canada +  Qiland filter changed
2038 Aug 24 120,352 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksvitle, British Columbia, Canada Four wheel alignment performed
2018 Nov 14 125,172 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada «  Air filter checked
Qil and filter changed
2019 Mar12 132,243 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksvilie, British Columbia, Canada = Oiland fiter changed
2019 Sep 11 142,723 KM Famity Fard Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada +  Qitand filter changed
Two tires balanced
2019 Nov 5 145,319 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbis, Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=JdVyL%2BC40zgj4 TAUcSwW13VR7YRSTLeFQH
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7/22(25, 4:08 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Feb 28 150,015 KM Famnily Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Calurnbia, Canada Front door trim panel replaced/repaired
2020 jul 10 155,258 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Mainterance inspection completed
+  Automatic transmission serviced
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Radiator checked
Transmission fluid changed
2020 Nov 13 160,650 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
= Airfilter checked
«  Airfilter replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
2027 Jul 2 170,565 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
« Qitand filter changed
2022 Mar 12 182,607 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
2023 Feb 28 195,530 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Antifreeze/cooiant checked
*  Fluids checked
Cil and filter changed
+  Radiator checked
2023 Mar 10 195,790 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2024 Jan 26 208,816 KM Great Canadian 0il Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
* Wiper(s} replaced
2024 Nov 26 222192 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfiiter checked
*  Airfilter replaceg
*  Fluids checked
+  Qiland filter changed
Radiator checked
2025 Jul s 236,047 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle serviced

Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked

*  Body lubricated

*  Fluids checked

- Headlight bulb{s) replaced

*  Qiland filter changed

= Windshield washer checked

1FMEK8DBBEGAT6817
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7122725, 4:09 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
Recall #: 24502 | EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE MOLDING INSPECTION  Recall Date: 2024 Jan 23

Recall Description

IN SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT SOME OF THE EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM CLIP ATTACHMENTS ARE
NOT PROPERLY ENGAGED DUE TO IMPROPER ASSEMBLY OR REPAIR. IF THIS OCCURS, THE A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM, WHICH BORDERS THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE OF THE WINDSHIELD, MAY BE LOGSE, MISSING OR BECOME DETACHED.

Remedy
FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT AND REPAIR ANY LOOSE OR MISSING EXTERIOR A-PILLAR TRIM
MOLDINGS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR. A TEMPORARY REPAIR MAY ALSO BE COMPLETED AS NEEDED.

This recalt was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (https://www.ford, ca/suppert/recalls/)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

p
J
| & This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.
i

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Dec7 Mator Veehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2014 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2014 Sep 13 Mator Vehicle Dept. Car:adian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Mar 14 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cotumbia, Canada

2015 Aug 18 42,998 KM Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2016 Jun 30 72,400 KM Independent Source Qdometer reading
Cowichan, Canada

2016 Jul 30 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
™~
- 2
' 2016 Aug 3 74,727 KM Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced CE
Nanaimao, British Columbia, : %
Canada ‘a8
o
- k-
13}
2016 Oct 1 75,184 KM Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced =

Nanairmo, British Columbia,
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7122125, 4:.03 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Canada

2016 Oct 9

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Nov 3

77,612 KM

Harris Mazda
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jan 25

84,291 KM

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 jun 1

93,698 KM

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
{anada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Aug 15

Insurance Recards
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$84.00

2017 Aug 28

99,952 KM

Great Canadian Qit Change
Parksville, British Columbhia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Qct 18

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Ocx 21

101,704 KM

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British-Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Nowv 15

104,136 KM

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Jan 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 28

110,425 KM

Family Ford
Parksville, British Cotumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 May 8

112,192 KM

Family Ford
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 May 31

Family Ford
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 jul15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Aug 1

118,824 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=Jvyl.%2BC40zgj4 TAUcEW1 3VR7YRS7LeFQH
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722125, 4:09 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CDOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Aug 24 120,352 KM Family Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Nov 16 125,172 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jan 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2019 Mar 12 132,243 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Sep 11 142,723 KM Family Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksvilie, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Nov 5 145,319 KM Family Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Jan 28 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2020 Feb 28 150,015 KM Family Ford Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Jul10 155,258 KM Great Canadian 0il Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Nov 13 160,650 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Jul2 170,565 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Mar 12 182,607 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jan 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

1FM5KBDB8EGATER17
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7122125, 4:09 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

:\ ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Feb 28 195,530 KM Great Canadian Qit Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksvilie, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Mar 10 195,790 KM Famity Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2024 Jan 23 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 24502

2024 fan 26 208,816 KM Great Canadfan Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
' 2024 Nov 26 222,152 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jan 28 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2025 Juls 236,047 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Service Record Vehicle serviced
Part Alberni, British Calumbia,
Canada

177 Questions? We'e here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclairmer
Tha Informatlon suppied by ICBC Is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle's clalms hlstory. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle Is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
- vehicles sold by insurance corpanies as salvage
- salvage vehicies which have been rebullt, inspected, and reficensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommisslaned and can only be resold for parts
The vehlcle status may nort represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a2 weitten-off vehicle that hasn't been reportad 1o the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with majar damage that was repaired by Its owier. The vehicle
claims histery is a report of vehicle damage and Inciudes regalrs paid by ICBC and sutstanding damage estimates. It may be incompleta for various reasons, including the owner did not make a clalm to ICBC or ICSC has denied the clalm. In
additien, the estimate infarmaticn may nat necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustzined the greatest forte of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged ta read ICBCs full statament of fimitations at kitg/ragpsichc comsregistrationvehrlimitationom,
ICRC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a quallfied mechanlc to obtaln 3 more complete assessment of the vehicle’s conditian,

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canadz No Regerted Accidents™ badge is based on the damage recards and/or branding infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada, The badge is availabie for personalvehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were nat, ot
the time this repert was generated, declared stolen,

This vehidle history repart s complied from multiple data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its squrce dats providers to obtain complers information on any one vehicle. For exampie, there may fre other thie, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accident informatian, service recerds, recall infarmation, cdometer readings or other Information where discrepandles that apply to this vehicle are nat reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive datz and informatien from external sources belicved 1a be refiable, but ne responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its saurce data praviders or its agents far any errars, inaccuracies or omissions. The Teports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data Rroviders further expressly disclalm all warranties, express ar implied, including any warranties of timefiness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its saurce data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses of damages In connection with any report or any information contained within 3 report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failura 1o provide a report or any infarmation. Other Information about the vehicie that is the sublect matter of this vehicle history report, Inchuding problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada. Use this reportas ane impartant tool, 2long with a vehicle inspection and test drive, te make a better decision about your next used ¢ar, By oblaining, reviewing andser using this vehicle history report. you agree ta be bound by ail of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada.

hree abTul-cyrfaad privacy - legaiieenditsns-otuse

© 2025 CAREAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved., Euﬁﬁmlﬂ

vervgnriag oo,
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